scribes the different aspects concerning a situ-
ation to obtain knowledge of the nature, states 
and development of a situation. According to 
Monly (1984), survey is more realistic than ex-
periment because it investigates phenomenon 
in its natural setting. 

Respondents and Location 

One hundred forty three (143) fishermen 
were employed as respondents of this study. 
The respondents were randomly selected from 
the different sitios of the community, namely 
Cabangon, Daliwriw, Panayunan, Libaba, Dalu-
lak, Mabaklang.  

The research was carried out on San Salva-